**Terms of Service for Fortress Inu** 

Effective Date: May 10, 2024

1. Introduction

Welcome to Fortress Inu. By accessing our website and using our services, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service (ToS), all applicable laws and regulations, and agree that you are responsible for compliance with any applicable local laws. If you do not agree with

any of these terms, you are prohibited from using or accessing this site.

2. Services Provided

Fortress Inu provides a platform for cryptocurrency enthusiasts to engage in activities such as staking tokens, voting on proposals, and future services including minting NFTs, participating in games, and token swapping.

3. Account and Wallet Connection

Wallet Connection: Users may connect digital wallets, including Trust Wallet and MetaMask, to interact with our platform.

Account Security: Users are responsible for securing their wallet credentials and any transactions made through their connected wallets.

4. User Responsibilities

Users are expected to use Fortress Inu's services responsibly and lawfully, not engaging in fraudulent or illegal activities through the site. Users are responsible for all activities under their account and the security of their account credentials.

5. Risks and Liabilities

Asset Risks: Engaging in cryptocurrency transactions involves significant risk. Users should be aware of the potential for loss, including the loss of assets.

No Liability: Fortress Inu is not responsible for any losses incurred as a result of using our platform, including but not limited to losses related to technical issues, market volatility, or user error.

Technology Risks: Users acknowledge that the underlying software and technologies are subject to changes and fluctuations in performance and needs.

## 6. Intellectual Property

All content provided on Fortress Inu's site, unless stated otherwise, is the property of Fortress Inu and protected by copyright and intellectual property laws.

## 7. Amendment to Terms

Fortress Inu reserves the right to amend these terms at any time. All changes will be posted on the site, and continued use of the site after such changes will constitute acceptance of the new terms.

## 8. Governing Law

These terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Pennsylvania, United States of America and you irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in that State or location.

## 9. Contact Information

If you have any inquiries or concerns regarding these Terms of Service, please contact us at fortressinu.com.